
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1728
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2012
TALKS WITH NDFB
Bwiswmuthiary Shri Sansuma Khunggur

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has started peace talks with the National Democratic Front of Bodoland (Progressiv

(e) in the recent few years with a holistic approach and intention to bring about an honourable and lasting political solution to the long pending Bodoland statehood tangle; and

(b) if so, the details of political and other non-political issues that have got priorities in the peace talks and the latest status/outcome of the peace talks, as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): Tripartite talks with National Democratic Front of Bodoland/Progressive (NDFB (P) are continuing. It is not in public interest to disclose the outcome of the peace talks with NDFB (P).
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